RESOLUTION OF RECOGNITION $\mathcal{R} - 77 - 1.3$

WHEREAS, Cliff Eaton has been a valuable member of the Street Department of the City of Conway, and;

WHEREAS, Cliff Eaton has provided this valuable contribution to the Conway Street Department for over 32 years, and;

WHEREAS, Cliff Eaton is retiring from the Conway Street Department after these many years of valuable service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

That we, the undersigned, do recognize and commend Cliff Eaton for his untiring and unselfish contributions to the City of Conway and wish this recognition to be known to the citizens of Conway, Arkansas.

Passed: april 26, 1977